
Institute 
Department 

SWARNIM STARTUP & INNOVATION UNIVERSsITY ACTIVITY REPORT 2023 

Activity Name 
Event Name 

Date of the event 

Duration 

Participants 

Faculty 
Coordinator 
Details 

and 

(Name, 
Designation, 
Contact Details) 

Number 

Participants 

o. 

ueioua 

SWARINIM 
STARTUP & INNOVATION 
UNIVERSITY 
WHERE IDEAS COME ALIVE. 
INDIA'S FIRST UNIVERSITY FOR STARTUP 

AARIHANT HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND 
RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

| Autopsy Demonstration visit at BJ Medical College, Ahmedabad 

08 May 2025 

8:00 am to 12:00 noon 

2nd Year Students (Batch 2022-23) 

Dr. Shashank Parashar 
HOD, Professor 
FMT Department 
9300493521 

Dr. Kavish Pandey 
Associate Professor 
Anatomy Department 
8447629356 

Dr. Priyanka Chauhan 
Assistant Professor 

Physiology Department 
7046339864 

of42 students 

Principal 
Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & RI. 

Bhoyan Rathod, Gandhinagar. 



Objective of the Event 
The primary objective of the visit was to provide BHMS students with practical exposure to 

medico-legal autopsy procedures, thereby enhancing their understanding of forensic medicine. This 

hands-on experience aimed to bridge the gap between theoretical knowledge and practical 

application in medico-legal cases, which is an essential part of the FMT curriculum. 

Flow of the Event 

Arrival and Orientation: Students and faculties from Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & RI 

arrived at the Postmortem Room, BJ Medical College, Ahmedabad at 8:00 am. They were welcomed 

by the staff and given a brief orientation about the facility and protocols to be followed. 

Introduction to Autopsy Procedures:A senior forensic expert explained the objectives and scope of 

a medico-legal autopsy, including legal aspects, consent, and documentation. 

Live Demonstration: Students witnessed a live autopsy demonstration conducted by forensic 

experts. Each step was explained in detail-from external examination to internal examination of 

thoracic, abdominal, and cranial cavities. 

Interactive Session: After the demonstration, an interactive session was conducted, where students 

raised queries and clarified doubts regarding forensic procedures, identification of injuries, cause of 

death, and presevation of viscera for chemical analysis. 

Concluding Remarks: The forensic team summarized the key learning points, emphasizing the 

importance of careful observation and documentation in forensic practice and after that students 

also visited the FMT department of the BJ Medical College. 

Significance / Outcome 

Practical Understanding: Students gained first-hand experience in observing autopsy techniques, 

which helped them understand theoretical concepts more effectively. 

Application of Knowledge: The demonstration reinforced classroom learning with real-life 

applications, particularly in identifying causes of death and medico-legal responsibilities of 

physicians. 

Ethical and Legal Insight: Exposure to ethical and legal protocols followed during a postmortem 

helped students understand the medico-legal framework in India. 

Professional Awareness: The visitalso fostered awareness of the role of forensic experts in criminal 

investigations and public health. 

Conclusion 

The autopsy demonstration at BJ Medical College served as a valuable learning experience for the 

students of Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & RI. It enhanced their understanding of 

forensic medicine by providing live exposure to medico-legal procedures. The visit not only fulfilled 

the academic requirements of the FMT curriculum but also contributed to the professional 

development of future homoeopathic practitioners by instilling medico-legal awareness and ethical 

responsibility. 

eCpainie Medica) 

Bhoyan Rathod. 
DIss 

Prindipal 
Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & R.l. 

Bhoyan Rathod, Gandhinagar. 



Google 

eOpathle Medic 
Bhoyan Rathod. 

bmAhmedabad, Gujarat, 
3j23+p72, Civil Hospital Rd, Near B, 
s.Medical College, Haripura, Asarwa, 

Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380016, India 
Lat 23.051598° Long 72.603056° 
08/05/2025 09:53 AM.GMT +05:30 

cal 

POST MORTEM ROOM 

. 

AMBULANCE 

GPS Map Camera 

Princbal 

Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical Collage & RI 
Bhoyan Rathod, Gandhinagar 



SUBJECT 

DATE 

1 

2 

3 

|SR No Enrolnment No 

4 

5 

6 

7 

---eee-le-e-eeaaaaEFE 
8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

AARIHANT HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH 

29 

SWARNIM STARTUP& INNOVATION UNIVERSITY 

30 

32 

2nd BIHMS ( CBDC ) ATTENDNCE SHEET 
DEMONSTRATION OF MEDICO - LEGAL AUTOPSY VISIT 

2274001001 

2274001002 

2274001003 

2274001004 

2274001005 

2274001006 

2274001007 

2274001008 

2274001009 

2274001010 

2274001011 

2274001012 

2274001013 

2274001015 

2274001016 

2274001017 

2274001018 

2274001019 

2274001020 

2274001021 

2274001014 CHHATRALIYA ANANTKUMAR PRAHALADBHAI 

2274001022 

2274001023 

2274001024 

2274001025 

2274001030 

2274001031 

31 227400 1032 

2274001026 

2274001028 

227400 1029 

INSTITUTE 

RATHOD RITESH MOHANBHAI 

CHAUDHARY JANKIBEN RAMESHBHAI 

NAKUM DHAVAL RAMESHBHAI 

BHAVSAR RAJ SATISHBHAI 

NAKUM RADHESH RAMESHBHAI 
SAVALIYA MITISHA VIPULBHAI 

Name of the Student 

SURANI TUSHARKUMAR GHANSHYAMBHAI Tne 

SHINGALA KHUSHALIBEN SHAILESHBHAI 

2274001033 

TOTAL STUDENTS 

|NO. OF PRESENT STUDENTS 
NO. OF ABSENT STUDENTS 

CHOUDHARY VIJAY BHIKHABHAI 

VALAND AXITKUMAR DHIRAJBHAI 
KALSARIYA KULDIP VASHARAMBHAI 

JADAV CHIRAG AJAYBHAI 

SAIYED ALFINA JAFAR HUSEN 

HIRVANIYA TANISHA MUKESHBHAI 

ANSARI SANA MUNSAF 

SOLANKI NIRAVKUMAR MANILAL 
YADAV RASHMI MANOJKUMAR 

DHARIYA VIRALI NARENDRAKUMAR 

PATEL RIYABEN DHIRUBHAI 

SOLANKI HETVIBEN PRADIPKUMAR 

PATHAN SANIYABANU SAMIULLAKHAN 

CHAUDHARY RAVIBHAI GOVABHAI 

SHRIMALI JAHANVI SHAILESHBHAI 
KACHHAD UDAY BHUPATBHAI 

DAVE SNEHABEN KISHORBHAI 

SHAHURIYA PRAMODKUMAR 
HIRVANIYA RINKAL KAMLESHBHAI 

VERMA ANJALI MANOJKUMAR 

VAGHELA KINNARI ASHWINBHAI 
PARMAR MAITRIBEN DHIRAJKUMAR N 

BALDANIYA HIREN BHA VANBHAI 

2 
|NAME & SIGNATURE OF HODnShà3IHNIC 'ARAKHÀ 

Signature 

ive 

vogli) 

Anai 

HOD ForensicMedicine & 
Toxicolag: 

Aarihant Homoeopathic 
Medica! College & R.l. 

Bhoyan Rathod, Gandhinagat. 



SUBJECT 
DATE 

SR No 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

39 

40 

AARIHANT HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

60 

6 

SWARNIM STARTUP & INNOVATION UNIVERSITY 

46 2274001047 

63 

64 

65 

Enrolment 

DEMONSTRATION OF MEDICO - LEGAL AUTOPSY VISIT 

No 

67 

2274001034 

2274001035 

2274001036 

2274001037 

2274001038 

2274001039 

2274001040 

2274001041 

2274001042 

2274001043 

2274001044 

2274001045 

2274001046 

2274001048 

2274001049 

2274001050 

2274001051 

227400 1052 

2274001053 

2274001054 

2274001055 

59 2274001060 

2274001056 

2274001057 

2274001058 

2nd BHMS ( CBDC ) ATTENDNCE SHEET 

2274001059 

62 2274001063 

2274001061 

2274001062 

2274001064 

2274001065 

2274001066 

66 2274001067 

2474011001 

INSTITUTE 

|TOTAL STUDENTS 

Name of the Student 

HADIYA MIT BACHUBHAI 

RATHOD CHIRAG RAMESHBHAI 

PUROHIT SAHADEVBHAI GANAPATBHAI 

MANIYAR MO SHAHID MO FIROZ 

HADIYA KANTI VALLABHBHAI 

SHAIKH MAHINBANU VAHID AHEMAD 

DEVDA KRUPALSINH NAVALSINH 

NAYAK KIRTAN SUBHASHCHANDRA 

LEUVA HARDIK RAJESHBHAI 

BALEVIA ZEEL MANOJKUMAR 

YADAV SANGYA RAVINDRA KUMAR 

DANGI AMITKUMAR NANDUBHAI 

PATEL GAHENA HIMANSHUBHAI 

PANCHAL PRIYANSHI VINODBHAI 

MALVI ADITYA JAYESHKUMAR 

VAGHELA YATRIKABEN VINODBHAI 
SADHANA DEVENDRAKUMAR YADAV 

ZALA DEVANSHI KANUBHAI 

PATEL PRISHABEN POPATBHAI 

JAMADAR MAHEK JAVEDAHMED 

MUNDHVA JINALBEN GIRISHBHAI 

NUNA TORALBEN KAMLESHKUMAR 

BHAGORA TAMANNABEN NAINESHBHAI 

NO. OF PRESENT STUDENTS 

NO. OF ABSENT STUDENTS 

SIGNATURE OF HOD 

DALWADI SHIVANGI GAURANGBHAI 

BHAGORA PRITIBEN NARAYANBHAI 

NIMAVAT NANDINI RAMESHCHANDRA 

GOLTAR BANSARI DASHARATHBHAI 

QURESHI MOHMAD ZAID MOHMADSALIM 

ANSARI SAISHTA MOH SADIQ 

MASHARUVALA NIRAJBHAI PRAKASHBHAI 

SHAIKH SANIYABANU GULAMHUSEIN 

SUVATAR BHARATBHAI ABHABHAI 

CHAUDHARI KULDIPBHAI KODHABHAI 

BALOCH KEHKASHA BHAIKHAN 

PARMAR SAPNA BHAVESHBHAI 

Thaheotn a 

Signature 

e 

bas 

C 

Mahek 

HGp FosensicMedicine & 
Toxicalag: 

Aarihant Homoeopathic 
Medícal College & . 
oy Rathod, Gawduagat. 


