

SWARNIM STARTUP & INNOVATION UNIVERSITY ACTIVITY REPORT 2023

Institute and Department	AARIHANT HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Activity Name / Event Name	Autopsy Demonstration visit at BJ Medical College, Ahmedabad
Date of the event	08 May 2025
Duration	8:00 am to 12:00 noon
Participants	2nd Year Students (Batch 2022-23)
Faculty Coordinator Details (Name, Designation, Contact Details)	Dr. Shashank Parashar HOD, Professor FMT Department 9300493521 Dr. Kavish Pandey Associate Professor Anatomy Department 8447629356 Dr. Priyanka Chauhan Assistant Professor Physiology Department 7046339864
Number of Participants	42 students



Principal
Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & R.I.
Bhoyan Rathod, Gandhinagar.

Objective of the Event

The primary objective of the visit was to provide BHMS students with practical exposure to medico-legal autopsy procedures, thereby enhancing their understanding of forensic medicine. This hands-on experience aimed to bridge the gap between theoretical knowledge and practical application in medico-legal cases, which is an essential part of the FMT curriculum.

Flow of the Event

Arrival and Orientation: Students and faculties from Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & RI arrived at the Postmortem Room, BJ Medical College, Ahmedabad at 8:00 am. They were welcomed by the staff and given a brief orientation about the facility and protocols to be followed. Introduction to Autopsy Procedures: A senior forensic expert explained the objectives and scope of

a medico-legal autopsy, including legal aspects, consent, and documentation. Live Demonstration: Students witnessed a live autopsy demonstration conducted by forensic experts. Each step was explained in detail—from external examination to internal examination of thoracic, abdominal, and cranial cavities.

Interactive Session: After the demonstration, an interactive session was conducted, where students raised queries and clarified doubts regarding forensic procedures, identification of injuries, cause of death, and preservation of viscera for chemical analysis.

Concluding Remarks: The forensic team summarized the key learning points, emphasizing the importance of careful observation and documentation in forensic practice and after that students also visited the FMT department of the BJ Medical College.

Significance / Outcome

Practical Understanding: Students gained first-hand experience in observing autopsy techniques, which helped them understand theoretical concepts more effectively.

Application of Knowledge: The demonstration reinforced classroom learning with real-life applications, particularly in identifying causes of death and medico-legal responsibilities of

Ethical and Legal Insight: Exposure to ethical and legal protocols followed during a postmortem helped students understand the medico-legal framework in India.

Professional Awareness: The visit also fostered awareness of the role of forensic experts in criminal investigations and public health.

The autopsy demonstration at BJ Medical College served as a valuable learning experience for the students of Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & RI. It enhanced their understanding of forensic medicine by providing live exposure to medico-legal procedures. The visit not only fulfilled the academic requirements of the FMT curriculum but also contributed to the professional development of future homoeopathic practitioners by instilling medico-legal awareness and ethical responsibility.



Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical Collage & R.I. Bhoyan Rathod, Gandhinagar.







Principal
Principal
Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & R.I.
Bhoyan Rathod, Gandhinagar

SWARNIM STARTUP & INNOVATION UNIVERSITY

AARIHANT HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

2nd BHMS (CBDC) ATTENDNCE SHEET

DEMONSTRATION OF MEDICO - LEGAL AUTOPSY VISIT

CI	IR.	TIC	г.

1 2 3 4 5	2274001001 2274001002 2274001003 2274001004	RATHOD RITESH MOHANBHAI CHAUDHARY JANKIBEN RAMESHBHAI	
2 3 4 5 6	2274001002 2274001003		
3 4 5 6	2274001003		-BE:
5 6		NAKUM DHAVAL RAMESHBHAI	May
5 6		BHAVSAR RAJ SATISHBHAI	Par
6	2274001005	NAKUM RADHESH RAMESHBHAI	The Part of the
	2274001006	SAVALIYA MITISHA VIPULBHAI	1
/ 1	2274001007	SURANI TUSHARKUMAR GHANSHYAMBHAI	Tully
8	2274001007	SHINGALA KHUSHALIBEN SHAILESHBHAI	Khans
9	2274001009	CHOUDHARY VIJAY BHIKHABHAI	7.1 48.14
10	2274001010	VALAND AXITKUMAR DHIRAJBHAI	ANT
11	2274001011	KALSARIYA KULDIP VASHARAMBHAI	
12	2274001011	JADAV CHIRAG AJAYBHAI	
13	2274001012	SAIYED ALFINA JAFAR HUSEN	CAL
14	2274001013	CHHATRALIYA ANANTKUMAR PRAHALADBHAI	
15	2274001015	HIRVANIYA TANISHA MUKESHBHAI	Tomilla
16	2274001016	DAVE SNEHABEN KISHORBHAI	Smoh
17	2274001017	SHAHU RIYA PRAMODKUMAR	A
18	2274001018	HIRVANIYA RINKAL KAMLESHBHAI	Rinked
19	2274001019	VERMA ANJALI MANOJKUMAR	Anjali
20	2274001020	VAGHELA KINNARI ASHWINBHAI	at we see
21	2274001021	PARMAR MAITRIBEN DHIRAJKUMAR	MOP
22	2274001022	BALDANIYA HIREN BHAVANBHAI	
23	2274001023	ANSARI SANA MUNSAF	Barres
24	2274001024	SOLANKI NIRAVKUMAR MANILAL	100
25	2274001025	YADAV RASHMI MANOJKUMAR	Rady.
26	2274001026	DHARIYA VIRALI NARENDRAKUMAR	terail
27	2274001028	PATEL RIYABEN DHIRUBHAI	Rose
28	2274001029	SOLANKI HETVIBEN PRADIPKUMAR	Hetvi
29	2274001030	PATHAN SANIYABANU SAMIULLAKHAN	mya
30	2274001031	CHAUDHARY RAVIBHAI GOVABHAI	1
31	2274001032	SHRIMALI JAHANVI SHAILESHBHAI	Je m
32	2274001033 L STUDENTS	KACHHAD UDAY BHUPATBHAI	

NO. OF ABSENT STUDENTS

NAME & SIGNATURE OF HOD N

HOD Forensic Medicine &

Toxicology Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & R.I.

Bhoyan Rathod, Gandhinagar.

Acor for Byne

SWARNIM STARTUP & INNOVATION UNIVERSITY

AARIHANT HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE

2nd BHMS (CBDC) ATTENDNCE SHEET

DEMONSTRATION OF MEDICO - LEGAL AUTOPSY VISIT

SUBJECT-

n	A	Т	E-
v	F		D-

DATE-			
SR No	Enrolment No	Name of the Student	Signature
33	2274001034	HADIYA MIT BACHUBHAI	at The
34	2274001035	RATHOD CHIRAG RAMESHBHAI	Chin.
35	2274001036	PUROHIT SAHADEVBHAI GANAPATBHAI	Cloud
36	2274001037	MANIYAR MO SHAHID MO FIROZ	- Alexandria
37	2274001038	HADIYA KANTI VALLABHBHAI	TANA ON
38	2274001039	SHAIKH MAHINBANU VAHID AHEMAD	M. A.CHON-
39	2274001040	DEVDA KRUPALSINH NAVALSINH	a
40	2274001041	NAYAK KIRTAN SUBHASHCHANDRA	
41	2274001042	LEUVA HARDIK RAJESHBHAI	O4 . 0- 1
42	2274001043	BALEVIA ZEEL MANOJKUMAR	(Doctor)
43	2274001044	YADAV SANGYA RAVINDRA KUMAR	Sangy
44	2274001045	DANGI AMITKUMAR NANDUBHAI	
45	2274001046	PATEL GAHENA HIMANSHUBHAI	Con
46	2274001047	PANCHAL PRIYANSHI VINODBHAI	Rose
47	2274001048	MALVI ADITYA JAYESHKUMAR	- Himes
48	2274001049	VAGHELA YATRIKABEN VINODBHAI	yothke
49	2274001050	SADHANA DEVENDRAKUMAR YADAV	Sadher
50	2274001050	ZALA DEVANSHI KANUBHAI	Telo
51	2274001052	PATEL PRISHABEN POPATBHAI	PART
52	2274001053	JAMADAR MAHEK JAVEDAHMED	mahek
53	2274001054	MUNDHVA JINALBEN GIRISHBHAI	14 10 10
54	2274001055	NUNA TORALBEN KAMLESHKUMAR	Torul
55	2274001056	BHAGORA TAMANNABEN NAINESHBHAI	TURNIN
56	2274001057	DALWADI SHIVANGI GAURANGBHAI	Chivans
57	2274001058	BHAGORA PRITIBEN NARAYANBHAI	
58	2274001059	NIMAVAT NANDINI RAMESHCHANDRA	Sanda
59	2274001060	GOLTAR BANSARI DASHARATHBHAI	
60	2274001061	QURESHI MOHMAD ZAID MOHMADSALIM	
61	2274001062	ANSARI SAISHTA MOH SADIQ	Silve
62	2274001063	MASHARUVALA NIRAJBHAI PRAKASHBHAI	
63	2274001064	SHAIKH SANIYABANU GULAMHUSEIN	Suria
64		SUVATAR BHARATBHAI ABHABHAI	
65		CHAUDHARI KULDIPBHAI KODHABHAI	16
66		BALOCH KEHKASHA BHAIKHAN	Many 1
67	0.474011001	PARMAR SAPNA BHAVESHBHAI	

TOTAL BIODEFIE	TOT	AL	STU	JDEN T	S
----------------	-----	----	-----	---------------	---

NO. OF PRESENT STUDENTS

NO. OF ABSENT STUDENTS

SIGNATURE OF HOD

Just ham & he proposed from & he was to be the second of t

Toxicology Aarihant Homoeopathic Medical College & O I.

Phoyan Rathod, Gandanagan

Augster